
Legislative & Budget 

Update
Mark Neuburger, HLT Advocate

Nov. 20, 2024



Legislative Process & 

Calendar



Legislative Process &

Calendar
House of Origin 

Rules Committee

Policy Committee(s)

Appropriations (If Fiscal)

Floor

Timeline: Jan-May

2nd House

Rules Committee

Policy Committee(s)

Appropriations (If Fiscal)

Floor

Timeline: Jun.-Aug.

Governor’s Desk

Sign/Veto

Timeline: Sep.

Every Bill:
   1st House
❑ Originates in a House. 
❑ Asm. (AB) or Sen. (SB)

❑ Then Policy Committee(s)
❑ If Fiscal, Appropriations
❑ Voted on House Floor 

   2nd House
❑ Process Repeats

   Governor’s Desk
❑ Finally, Governor’s Desk
❑ 1 month to act (Sign/Veto)

Key: Point in Time



2024 Legislation Update



2024 Legislation Update
Public Works 
o AB 1957 (Wilson) Best Value Contracting 

• Allow all counties to use the best value contracting method. 
CSAC Position: Support
STATUS: Chaptered

o AB 1890 (Patterson) Public works: prevailing wage
• County’s approving public works contract would need to report to  DIR within 

30 day if:
• A change of contractor or sub-contractor 
• Change orders in excess of $10,000

CSAC Position: Oppose Unless Amended
Status: Vetoed

AB 2182 (Haney) Public Works
Amongst a variety of provisions, would have required contractors on public works 
projects to begin paying the new wage to laborers 10 days after the DIR issues the 
wage order.

CSAC Position: None
Status: Vetoed



2024 Legislation Update
Development Fees

o SB 937 (Wiener) Development projects: fees and charges.

• Makes substantial changes to county ability to collect development fees

CSAC Position: Oppose Unless Amended
Status: Chaptered

o AB 1820 (Schiavo) Counties must provide estimate on request

• Requires counties to provide estimate of development fee to project 

proponent. 

CSAC Position: Neutral
Status: Chaptered

Advanced Clean Fleets

• AB 173: Budget Trailer Bill: Signed  AB 637: Vetoed

• AB 2266: Held in Asm Transportation  AB 3179: Vetoed

• SB 1387: Held in Asm. Transportation

• SB 1393: Held in Sen. Environmental Quality  



2024 Budget Update



2024-25 Budget

Reap 2.0 Grants

o Provides $560 million of the original $600 million ($40 million cut)

for the REAP 2.0 program. 

ZEV Fueling Infrastructure Grant Program (Advanced Clean Fleets)

o 2024 Budget reduces program by $143.9 million 

o Leaves the program with $119.5 million to provide grant funding 

AB 173: Caltrans ACF reporting

o Caltrans to publicly report on a variety of data points related to their 

purchase of ACF vehicles 



THANK YOU
Mark Neuburger

Housing, Land Use & Transportation Committee

mneuburger@counties.org

Copyright 2024 by California State Association of Counties® 


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9

